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Resolution providing for the issuance of a $85,000.00 warrant in favor of Martin S. Berger and Judith M.
Berger and Triangle Building Associates Limited Partnership, c/o Edward B. Friedman, Esquire, Friedman &
Friedman, 900 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA  15219, in full and final settlement of the action filed at GD 01-
14283. (PRESENTED BY MR. RICCIARDI)
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.  The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a $85,000.00
warrant in favor of Martin S. Berger and Judith M. Berger and Triangle Building Associates Limited
Partnership, c/o Edward B. Friedman, Esquire, Friedman & Friedman, 900 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA  15219
in full and final settlement of the action filed at GD 01-14283, wherein Martin S. Berger, Judith M. Berger
together and trading as Triangle Building Associates Limited Partnership suffered property damage from
various sewer back-ups as a result of the water/sewer line reconstruction of the Grant Street/Liberty Avenue
Phase III, Reconstruction Project, charging same to Code Account 46, Index Code 004606, Fund 1000, Sub
170, Account 582200, Org. 999200, Budget Year 2003.
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